FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 40002.0030US01

## CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documen	ns or copy thereof.
	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ilia LOSSE	v	Parascript, LLC
	GOT\$KAYA	6899 Winchester Circle
		Suite 200
		Boulder, CO 80301-3696
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
	of conveyance:	
	signment Merger	
☐ Sec	curity Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Oth	ner:	
	5 / 31	
Execution L	Date: November 19, 2007	
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
-441		the execution data of the application is:
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the approximation is.
A Dotomt A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Falent A	oppiication 140.(a)	The Table Transfer
11/942,6	641	
22/2 (2)	• •	
	Additional numbers	attached? Ves No
5. Name at	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerni	ing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document sl	hould be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name:	Gregory D. Leibold	Enclosed
Address:	Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	P. O. Box 2903	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725</li> </ol>
		overpayments to our Deposit account number. 13-2725
<del></del>		
Stateme	nt and signature: DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. To the b	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
originai	document.	`
Gregory D.	Leibold (36,408)	us/2/Mll April 7, 2008
	erson Signing	/Signature Date
IVAILLE OF I C	ison organic	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
		etach this portion
Mail docu	iments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Particular and Freedomore 23552
	Commissioner of a	Patents and Trademarks  p Assignments
	P. O	. Box 1450
	Alexandria	NA 22313-1450
'	CERTIFICATE INDER 37 CFR 1.6(d) Thereby certify that the	his paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571.273.0140) to the
US Pate	ent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2008.	1 Label
5,5,5	By:	
		Name: Halina Wohl

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 020772 FRAME: 0949

700366864

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	P	۵Т	ΈΝ	T.	AS	Sli	GN	IM	IE۱	JT
-------------------	---	----	----	----	----	-----	----	----	-----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
Name Execution Date							
Ille Filatov			191116	11/19/2007			
Natasha Bogotakaya	-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11/19/2007			
realization conjugate to the conjugate t							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>						
<u></u>	Parascript, Li						
	6899 Winche	_	rrie				
	Sulte 200	<u> </u>					
	Boulder						
Postal Code:  80301							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Branorty Tur			Number				
Property Type Application Number: 11942							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (303)367-1671  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 3033571642							
Email: khenley@merchantgould.com							
Correspondent Name:	Gregory						
Address Line 1:	1050 Si Sulte 1		enth Street				
Address Line 2: Sulte 1950 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80285							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4			40002,0030US01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory D. Lelbold				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment#p:	age1.tif			PATENT			
II 500402661				REEL: 020138 FRAME: 0268			

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020138 FRAME: 0259

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 020772 FRAME: 0951

M&G 40002,0030US01

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ilia Lossey, residing at 5550 Ptarmigan Cir., Boulder, CO 80301-3515 USA and Natasha Bogotskaya, residing at 5550 Ptarmigan Cir., Boulder, CO 80301-3515 USA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 1/5, 2007, which is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PROVIDING A PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTION TO AID THE DETECTION OF TUMORS IN MAMMOGRAM IMAGES.

AND WHEREAS, Parascript, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wyoming, and having an office and place of business at 6899 Winchester Cir. Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80301-3696 (hereinafter "Assignee") la desirous of acquiring the ontire right, ritle and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesald application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignce, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and logal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

> PATENT REEL: 020138 FRAME: 0260

> > PATENT

REEL: 020772 FRAME: 0952

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Fatent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we coverant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of

Movember 2007

Ilin Lossey

STATE OF Colorado )

Middla M. Mayo

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 020138 FRAME: 0261

hand this <u>//</u> day of

provenber , 2007

Natasha Bogotskaya

COUNTY OF Boulder )

On this 19 day of proceeds, 2007, before me personally appeared Natasias Bogotskays to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Mulele Mr. Mayo Notary Public Michale M. Mayo

PATENT

REEL: 020138 FRAME: 0262

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020772 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 11/20/2007

GREGORY D. LEIBOLD COMPANY: 1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET

M&G 40002.0030US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ilia Lossev, residing at 5550 Plannigan Cir., Boulder, CO 80301-3515 USA and Natasha Bogotskaya, residing at 5550 Plannigan Cir., Boulder, CO 80301-3515 USA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 15, 2007, which is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PROVIDING A PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTION TO AID THE DETECTION OF TUMORS IN MAMMOGRAM IMAGES.

AND WHEREAS, Parascript, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wyoming, and having an office and place of business at 6899 Winchester Cir. Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80301-3696 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREPORE, to all whom it may concorn, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all relations or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the Inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforetaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be

## GREGORY D. LEIBOLD COMPANY: 1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET

necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with sald Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of

Movember 2007

Ris Lossey

COUNTY OF Boulder ) SE.

[SBAL]

Notary Public Michala M. Mayo

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020772 FRAME: 0956

: OREGORY D. LEIBOLD COMPANY: 1050 SEVENTEENTH STREET

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this // day of

Natasha Bogotskaya

COUNTY OF Boulder. )

On this 19 day of the vicente, 2007, before me personally appeared Netasia. Begotakaya to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Michale M. Mayo

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**